

www.larsentoubro.com



LARSEN & TOUBRO LIMITED
Registered Office: L&T House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001 CIN: L99999MH1946PLC004768

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

₹ Crore

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	March 31, 2023 [Reviewed] [Note (iv)]	December 31, 2022 [Reviewed]	March 31, 2022 [Reviewed] [Note (iv)]	March 31, 2022 [Audited]	March 31, 2022 [Audited]
1 Revenue from operations	58335.15	46389.72	52850.67	183340.70	156521.23
2 Profit before exceptional items and tax	5907.36	4200.44	5557.81	16973.04	14398.04
3 Profit before tax	5907.36	4336.43	5557.81	17109.03	14494.97
4 Net profit after tax and share in profit/(loss) of joint ventures/associates	4458.58	3058.46	4138.47	12530.62	10419.24
5 Net profit after tax attributable to owners of the Company	3986.78	2552.92	3620.69	10470.72	8669.33
6 Total comprehensive income attributable to owners of the Company	4339.36	2967.16	3646.59	9715.98	8998.71
7 Paid-up equity share capital (face value of share: ₹ 2 each)	281.10	281.07	281.01	281.10	281.01
8 Other equity attributable to owners of the Company	-	-	-	89044.85	82126.65
9 Earnings per share (EPS) (not annualised):					
(a) Basic EPS (₹)	28.37	18.17	25.77	74.51	61.71
(b) Diluted EPS (₹)	28.35	18.15	25.75	74.45	61.65

Notes:

(i) The Company reports its consolidated financial results on a quarterly basis. The standalone financial results are available on the Company's website viz. www.larsentoubro.com and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com). The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are given below:

₹ Crore

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	March 31, 2023 [Reviewed] [Note (iv)]	December 31, 2022 [Reviewed]	March 31, 2022 [Reviewed] [Note (iv)]	March 31, 2022 [Audited]	March 31, 2022 [Audited]
a) Revenue from operations	36734.13	27785.41	37439.22	110500.98	101000.41
b) Profit before exceptional items and tax	3712.87	2306.94	3823.72	9832.70	9741.41
c) Profit before tax	3712.87	2306.94	3823.72	9832.70	10008.70
d) Net profit after tax	3002.85	1825.44	2901.15	7848.97	7879.45

(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges. The quarterly financial results in the detailed format are available on the Company's website viz. www.larsentoubro.com and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

(ii) The Board of Directors recommended a final dividend of ₹ 24 per equity share of face value of ₹ 2 each.

(iv) Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 represent the difference between audited figures for the financial year and the limited reviewed figures for the nine months period ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021 respectively.

(v) Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified to conform to the classification of the current periods.

(vi) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 10, 2023.

for LARSEN & TOUBRO LIMITED

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 10, 2023

S. N. SUBRAHMANYAN
Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director

PROTIUM FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as Growth Source Financial Technologies Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office Address: Nirlon Knowledge Park (NKP), B6, 2nd Floor, Pahadi Village, Off Western Express Highway, Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400 063, Maharashtra.
CIN: U65999MH2019PLC323293 Telephone No.: 882 882 0004
Website: www.protium.co.in E-mail ID: customerservice@protium.co.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(INR in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended March 31, 2023 Audited	Quarter ended March 31, 2022 Audited	Year Ended March 31, 2023 Audited	Year Ended March 31, 2022 Audited	Year Ended March 31, 2023 Audited	Year Ended March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	13,597.22	6,443.20	43,313.78	15,945.41	44,994.53	16,271.31
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,441.89	1,021.12	8,573.76	1,921.09	8,712.72	1,481.78
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,441.89	1,021.12	8,573.76	1,921.09	8,712.72	1,481.78
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,959.37	366.46	6,313.14	1,395.64	6,415.88	985.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,928.47	351.65	6,284.38	1,380.83	6,390.75	968.15
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	9,467.78	7,256.97	9,467.78	7,256.97	9,467.78	7,256.97
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,23,483.91	1,18,300.51	1,23,483.91	1,23,483.91	1,23,110.39	1,17,823.02
8	Securities Premium Account	1,19,060.29	1,18,017.32	1,19,060.29	1,18,017.32	1,19,051.78	1,18,008.81
9	Net Worth	1,32,951.69	1,25,557.48	1,32,951.69	1,30,740.88	1,32,578.17	1,25,079.99
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.89	0.30	0.89	0.30	0.89	0.30
13	Earning Per Share (of INR, 10/- each) for continuing and discontinuing operations						
1	Basic EPS (in INR)	3.32	1.64	10.69	6.26	10.87	4.42
2	Diluted EPS (in INR)	3.32	0.59	10.69	2.26	10.87	1.60
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.protium.co.in
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com
3. Previous Period/ year figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.
4. Earnings per equity share for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 have not been annualised.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Protium Finance Limited
(Formerly known as Growth Source Financial Technologies Limited)
(Formerly known as Growth Source Financial Technologies Private Limited)

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 09, 2023

Sd/-
Peeyush Mirsa
Whole Time Director
DIN: 08422699

SWOJAS ENERGY FOODS LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No. 10 Phase 2, Narvejan Society, C. D. Desai Street Bhadkamkar Marg, Mumbai Central, Mumbai - 400008
CIN: L15201MH1983PLC358584
Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2023 (Figures are in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter ending	Year to Date	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
		31-Mar-23	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22
1	Total Income from Operations	-3.79	17.95	17.55
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	-5.04	0.98	8.68
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	-5.04	0.98	8.68
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	-3.27	0.72	6.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-3.27	0.72	6.43
6	Equity Share Capital	3096.27	3096.27	3096.27
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-245.84	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1) Basic:	-0.01	0.00	0.02	
2) Diluted:	-0.01	0.00	0.02	

The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board in its meeting held on 9th May, 2023 and also Audit Report were carried by the Statutory Auditors.

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's Website (www.swojas.co.in) and on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com)

For Swojas Energy Foods Limited
Vishal Dhadke
Director - DIN No: 00728370

HAILEYBURIA TEA ESTATES LTD.

Regd. Office: 24/432, Marar Road, Willington Island, Kochi - 682 003
CIN: L101152KL1923PLC004015
E-Mail: chinnarte@gmail.com, Phone: (0484) 2667653

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1 Revenue from Operations	649.24	506.85	726.58	2,143.03
(a) Revenue from Operations	649.24	506.85	726.58	2,143.03
(b) Other Income	23.48	30.67	6.85	81.61
2 Total Income	672.72	537.52	733.43	2,224.64
3 Expenditure				
(a) Change in Inventories of Finished goods, stock-in-trade and work-in-progress	168.12	161.81	278.40	258.87
(b) Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	66.92	60.52	80.07	251.23
(c) Cost of material consumed	0.00	-	-	4.26
(d) Stores, Spares & packing materials Expenses	25.38	22.72	5.94	103.61
(e) Employee benefits Expenses	354.12	337.05	399.08	1,429.28
(f) Finance Costs	68.21	59.45	43.57	206.73
(g) Depreciation and amortisation expense	6.83	6.74	8.82	27.06
(h) Power, Fuel & Water Expenses	24.86	22.23	25.33	126.94
(i) Other Expenses	62.39	88.67	68.11	315.50
Total Expenses	800.83	798.89	941.52	2,722.60
4 Profit/(Loss) from operations before Exceptional Item Tax (2-3)	(128.11)	(221.57)	(208.09)	(497.96)
5 Exceptional Item	113.19	-	-	113.19
6 Profit/(Loss) from operations before Tax (4+5)	(14.92)	(221.57)	(208.09)	(384.77)
7 Tax expense	-	-	-	-
8 Profit for the period (6-7)	(14.92)	(221.57)	(208.09)	(384.77)
9 Other Comprehensive Income				
A) Items that will not be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
(i) Income Tax relating to items that will not be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	127.34	(35.92)
B) Items that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
(i) Income Tax relating to items that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
10 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (8+9)	(14.92)	(221.57)	(80.75)	(420.69)
11 Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: Share Rs.10/-)	157.50	157.50	157.50	157.50
12 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-
13 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not annualised) in Rs.				
a) Basic and Diluted EPS before extraordinary items	(0.95)	(14.07)	(13.21)	(24.43)
b) Basic and Diluted EPS after extraordinary items	(0.95)	(14.07)	(13.21)	(24.43)
14 Public shareholding				
- Number of shares	4,02,432	4,02,432	4,02,432	4,02,432
- Percentage of shareholding	25.55%	25.55%	25.55%	25.55%
15 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding				
(a) Pledged/ Encumbered				
- Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(b) Non-encumbered				
- Number of shares	11,72,568	11,72,568	11,72,568	11,72,568
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	74.45%	74.45%	74.45%	74.45%

The above results, were reviewed and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10.05.2023

2 This statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (Ind-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable

3 The format of audited quarterly and yearly results as prescribed in SEBI's circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated November 30, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's circular dated July 5, 2016, Ind-AS and Schedule III (Revision) of the Companies Act 2013 applicable to companies that are required to comply with Ind-AS

4 Company is engaged in one business segment of growing and manufacturing of tea. Since the trade has purchased at and along with manufacturing process, no separate disclosure of trade has been made in this statement.

5 Tax Expense consist of current tax, computed in accordance with section 28 of the Income Tax Act, 1961. No provision for Tax has been made in view of losses brought forward from previous years.

6 Value of Consumption of raw materials represent only green leaf purchased from 3rd parties. As production of green leaf (raw materials) consumed by the company for the manufacture of tea is from the companies own estates involves integrated process having various stages such as nursery, planting, cultivation etc. Their values at the intermediate stage is not readily ascertainable at this stage.

7 Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current quarter/year classifications.

8 Status of investors complaints during the quarter: Pending at the beginning of the quarter-Nil. Received during the quarter-Nil.

10.05.2023 For and on behalf of the Board Ashok Kumar Dugar Managing Director

VISTAAR FINANCE Vistaar Financial Services Pvt Ltd

CIN: UH1510KA1997PCT028
Address: Plot No 59 & 60 - 23, 22nd Cross, 29th Main, BTM Layout, 2nd Stage, Bengaluru - 560076

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS

Particulars	Quarter ended 31 March 2023	Quarter ended 31 March 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023	Year ended 31 March 2022
	Refer Note 5	Refer Note 5	Audited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	14,135	13,081	53,860	43,329
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,001	4,456	13,493	10,044
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,001	4,456	13,493	10,044
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,170	3,195	10,003	7,419
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,133	3,484	10,059	7,907
6. Paid-up equity share capital (including Class A equity share capital) (Face value of the shares is ₹ 10 each)	799	799	799	799
7. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	81,748	71,726	81,748	71,726
8. Securities Premium Account	40,306	40,526	40,306	40,526
9. Net worth	88,510	78,488	88,510	78,488
10. Paid up debt capital/ Outstanding debt	240,493	191,347	240,493	191,347
11. Outstanding redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12. Debt/ Equity Ratio	2.72	2.44	2.72	2.44
13. Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
- Basic	3.15	4.84	14.54	10.78
- Diluted	3.12	4.60	14.40	10.68
14. Capital redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15. Debt redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.06	1.02	1.06	0.97
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.55	2.08	1.67	1.64

'रक्तदान' हे मानवी सेवा कार्याचा उद्देश साध्य करणारे - जिल्हाधिकारी

रोज वाचा 'मुंबई लक्षदीप'
गुड व्हॅल्यू इरिगेशन लिमिटेड
गोवर्णरपुल, मुंबई
www.gvco.com

यतमाळ, दि. १०
रेड क्रॉस संस्था ही जगभरात आपत्तीसमय लोकांसाठी कार्य करणारी संस्था असून १५० वर्षांपेक्षा जास्त काळापासून मानव संस्थासाठी कार्य करणारी संस्था म्हणून या सोसायटीचा गौरव उच्चकाय प्राप्त केला जातो. जगभरात उच्चकाय प्राप्त केलेले रक्तदान हे ख-या अर्थाने या संस्थेच्या मानवी सेवा कार्याचा उद्देश साध्य करणारे आहे, असे प्रतिपादन जिल्हाधिकारी अमोल शिर्डीकर यांनी केले. जिल्हा प्रशासन व इंडियन रेड क्रॉस संस्थेच्या यांच्या संयुक्त विद्यमाने रेड क्रॉस दिवसानिमित्त जिल्हाधिकारी कार्यालय बटव भवन येथे रक्तदान शिबिरचे आयोजन करण्यात आले होते. जिल्हाधिकारी यांनी रेड क्रॉस भवन येथे एवजराज्य केले. यावेळी जिल्हाधिकारी यांनी रक्तदान करून उपस्थितांना मार्गदर्शन केले.

जोहरी सूचना
विशेष सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, व्हॉलंटियर्स (रक्तदातांकडे) घेवून घ्यावे (१५/६) (कनिष्ठ बालक) १५/६ वी. पी. कोरडे, १५/६, पुणे, मुंबई, ४००००१, मुंबई.
जिल्हाधिकारी कार्यालय, मुंबई

इंडियन बँक
Allahabad
महाराष्ट्र शासनाच्या अर्थसंचालकाला
सिखिंदरपूर येथील अर्थसंचालकाला
जिल्हाधिकारी कार्यालय, मुंबई

रक्तदान शिबिरात २३१ रक्तदात्यांनी
रक्तदान केले. यात जिल्हाधिकारी अमोल शिर्डीकर, उपजिल्हाधिकारी अमिर्तरु बक्षी, प्रा. धनश्याम दरणे, ११२ वेळा रक्तदान करणारे सदीप वेतखोडे, किरण राठी, प्रकल्प अधिकारी डॉ अजय लाल, प्रिंसिपल राहुळ, फिरोज पाठाण, तरेवच जिजाबा प्रशासनातील अधिकारी, कर्मचारी रेड क्रॉस सोसायटीचे सदस्य, संतल्प फाउंडेशन, निरवाडों ज्येष्ठ अधिकारी, सावित्री चौधरी, सिलाय कार्या आणि सेतू केंद्रीणी कर्मचारी, अखिल भारतीय अर्थसंध्या निम्नस्तरीय सहाय्यक, स.मं.रे.विविज इंडस्ट्री, इत्यादी संस्थानी या रक्तदान शिबिरात सहभाग घेवला.

जोहरी सूचना
महाराष्ट्र असेली ही, मुंबई येथील मॉडेल व ३ मराठ्यांच्या दिवसानिमित्त असेली विशेष देणवत येत आहे की, रेड क्रॉस संस्था ही जगभरात आपत्तीसमय लोकांसाठी कार्य करणारी संस्था असून १५० वर्षांपेक्षा जास्त काळापासून मानव संस्थासाठी कार्य करणारी संस्था म्हणून या सोसायटीचा गौरव उच्चकाय प्राप्त केला जातो. जगभरात उच्चकाय प्राप्त केलेले रक्तदान हे ख-या अर्थाने या संस्थेच्या मानवी सेवा कार्याचा उद्देश साध्य करणारे आहे, असे प्रतिपादन जिल्हाधिकारी अमोल शिर्डीकर यांनी केले. जिल्हा प्रशासन व इंडियन रेड क्रॉस संस्थेच्या यांच्या संयुक्त विद्यमाने रेड क्रॉस दिवसानिमित्त जिल्हाधिकारी कार्यालय बटव भवन येथे रक्तदान शिबिरचे आयोजन करण्यात आले होते. जिल्हाधिकारी यांनी रेड क्रॉस भवन येथे एवजराज्य केले. यावेळी जिल्हाधिकारी यांनी रक्तदान करून उपस्थितांना मार्गदर्शन केले.

पार्श्व परामर्शदाता लिमिटेड
पार्श्व परामर्शदाता लिमिटेड
पार्श्व परामर्शदाता लिमिटेड
पार्श्व परामर्शदाता लिमिटेड

PUBLIC NOTICE
To Whom So Ever It May Concern
Notice is hereby given to the public that
(1) Smt. Kalpana Manu Bhaskar,
(2) Mrs. Suresh Rajaram Ghodekar,
(3) Mrs. Vinuash Kasant/Wagare,
(4) Mrs. Kantiraj Ramdas Zogale,
(5) Mrs. Manisha Mahesh Yemula &
(6) Devendra Manu Bhaskar,
having ad at: Flat No 1801, 18th Floor, B-Wing, Shree Laxmi Co-operative Housing Society Limited, N.M. Joshi Marg, Opp. Bapulla Station, Byculla (W), Mumbai-400027, and all its relevant documents stands in the name of their father Shri Maruti Mahadev Bhaskar who expired on 09/04/2018 & my client Smta Aavud Kasare & Akhli Avard Kasare want to purchase the above said premises i.e. Flat No. 1801, 18th Floor, B-Wing, Shree Laxmi co-operative Housing Society Limited, N.M. Joshi Marg, Opp. Bapulla Station, Byculla (W), Mumbai-400027, if any person or persons or any objection please contact me or inform me within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice failing which, the claims, if any of such person or persons shall be considered to have been waived and/or abandoned.

शेमारू एन्टरटेन्मेंट लिमिटेड
शेमारू एन्टरटेन्मेंट लिमिटेड
शेमारू एन्टरटेन्मेंट लिमिटेड
शेमारू एन्टरटेन्मेंट लिमिटेड

मंगल क्रेडिट अँड फिनान्स लिमिटेड
मंगल क्रेडिट अँड फिनान्स लिमिटेड
मंगल क्रेडिट अँड फिनान्स लिमिटेड
मंगल क्रेडिट अँड फिनान्स लिमिटेड

SWOJAS ENERGY FOODS LIMITED
SWOJAS ENERGY FOODS LIMITED
SWOJAS ENERGY FOODS LIMITED
SWOJAS ENERGY FOODS LIMITED

ट्रान्सवॉरंटी फायन्स लिमिटेड
ट्रान्सवॉरंटी फायन्स लिमिटेड
ट्रान्सवॉरंटी फायन्स लिमिटेड
ट्रान्सवॉरंटी फायन्स लिमिटेड

शेमारू एन्टरटेन्मेंट लिमिटेड
शेमारू एन्टरटेन्मेंट लिमिटेड
शेमारू एन्टरटेन्मेंट लिमिटेड
शेमारू एन्टरटेन्मेंट लिमिटेड